
Unit: Persons

2020 2,529 1 15 968 321 401 204 43 97 43 13 352 71

2021 1,881 0 11 654 179 402 185 37 70 26 10 247 60

2022 2,367 0 7 956 203 478 164 62 85 31 4 304 73

2023 2,742 0 7 1,259 211 465 197 105 82 44 13 293 66

2024 2,944 0 4 1,290 273 578 179 113 95 49 7 279 77

2025 Jan.-May. 1,199 1 5 472 138 237 70 45 45 27 7 123 29

Taipei Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Number of new inmates by sentence

Year(Month) Total
Death

Penalty

Life

Imprisonment

Fixed-term Imprisonment

Fine
6 months or

under

Over six

months but

under one year

One year or

above but under

three years

Three years and

above but under

five years

Five years and

above but under

seven years

Seven years

and above but

under ten years

Ten years and

above but

under fifteen

years

More than

fifteen years

Detention

968 

654 

956 

1,259 

1,290 

321 

179 

203 

211 

273 

401 

402 

478 

465 

578 

204 

185 

164 

197 

179 

352 

247 

304 

293 

279 

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024 Death Penalty

Life Imprisonment

6 months or under

Over six months but under one year

One year or above but under three years

Three years and above but under five years

Five years and above but under seven years

Seven years and above but under ten years

Ten years and above but under fifteen years

More than fifteen years

Detention

Fine

Year

Taipei Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Number of new inmates by sentence

Persons


