Taipei Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice Number of new inmates by sentence

											Ur	nit: Person	ns
Year(Month)	Total	Death Penalty	Life Imprisonment	Fixed-term Imprisonment									
				6 months or under	Over six months but under one year	One year or above but under three years	Three years and above but under five years		Seven years and above but under ten years	Ten years and above but under fifteen years	More than fifteen years	Detention	Fine
2020	2,529	1	15	968	321	401	204	43	97	43	13	352	71
2021	1,881	0	11	654	179	402	185	37	70	26	10	247	60
2022	2,367	0	7	956	203	478	164	62	85	31	4	304	73
2023	2,742	0	7	1,259	211	465	197	105	82	44	13	293	66
2024	2,944	0	4	1,290	273	578	179	113	95	49	7	279	77
2025 JanMay.	1,199	1	5	472	138	237	70	45	45	27	7	123	29

Taipei Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice Number of new inmates by sentence



Year

Death Penalty

Life Imprisonment

6 months or under

Over six months but under one year

One year or above but under three years

Three years and above but under five years

Five years and above but under seven years

Seven years and above but under ten years

Ten years and above but under fifteen years

More than fifteen years

Detention

Fine

3,500

Persons